
2019 31-5A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Sharyland High A 329 - 333 = 662 1 Carolina Cantu (Sharyland High A) 77 - 78 = 155

2 Sharyland Pioneer 387 - 373 = 760 *2 Briana Silerio (La Joya Palmview) 79 - 77 = 156

3 Sharyland High B 419 - 412 = 831 3 Linsey Garza (Sharyland Pioneer) 80 - 76 = 156

4 La Joya Palmview 439 - 421 = 860 4 Samira Salinas (Sharyland High A) 83 - 76 = 159

5 PSJA Memorial A 451 - 468 = 919 5 Isabella Carmona (Rio Grande City) 79 - 85 = 164

6 Rio Grande City 470 - 458 = 928 6 Paulina Flores (Sharyland High A) 83 - 90 = 173

7 Mission Veterans 524 - 515 = 1039 7 Gabriela Osuna (Sharyland High A) 86 - 89 = 175

8 PSJA Memorial B 520 - 536 = 1056 8 Maialen Erana (Sharyland High B) 85 - 92 = 177

9 Roma 528 - NS = NT 9 Alondra Acosta (Sharyland High A) 91 - 100 = 191

10 Gabriela Cisneros (Sharyland Pioneer) 104 - 90 = 194

* - won playoff on 1st extra hole

Teams in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers Individuals in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers

Date:  Apri 2-3 2019 (Tues-Wed)

Field:  48 players

Course:  Palmview GC (McAllen)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Cloudy and Calm  79°  Wind:  0-5 mph

Day 2:  Cloudy but Wet  78°  Wind:  0-5 mph

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

48 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

21 Rebeca Salinas (Sharyland Pioneer) 108 - 122 = 230

25 Alexandra Hocott (Sharyland Pioneer) 117 - 117 = 234

20 Sophia Silva (Sharyland Pioneer) 122 - 107 = 229

39 Cathy Gamboa (Sharyland High) 130 - 136 = 266



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

48 players in the field

1st Sharyland High A 2nd Sharyland Pioneer 

1 Carolina Cantu 77 - 78 = 155 3 Linsey Garza 80 - 76 = 156

4 Samira Salinas 83 - 76 = 159 11 Gabriela Astorga 100 - 100 = 200

6 Paulina Flores 83 - 90 = 173 13 Mariela Elizondo 103 - 109 = 212

7 Gabriela Osuna 86 - 89 = 175 10 Gabriela Cisneros 104 - 90 = 194

9 Alondra Acosta 91 - 100 = 191 17 Caitlyn Salinas 111 - 107 = 218

TEAM TOTAL:  329 - 333 = 662 TEAM TOTAL:  387 - 373 = 760

3rd Sharyland High B 4th La Joya Palmview

8 Maialen Erana 85 - 92 = 177 2 Briana Silerio 79 - 77 = 156

14 Mitsuko Kimura 108 - 109 = 217 28 Imelda Perez 118 - 127 = 245

14 Catherine Garcia 112 - 105 = 217 21 Allison Garcia 121 - 109 = 230

18 Kaitlin Lopez 114 - 106 = 220 26 Hailey Cortina 121 - 116 = 237

31 Daniela Gonzalez 126 - 126 = 252 27 Britany Florez 125 - 119 = 244

TEAM TOTAL:  419 - 412 = 831 TEAM TOTAL:  439 - 421 = 860

5th PSJA Memorial A 6th Rio Grande City

12 Eperanza Sanchez 102 - 107 = 209 5 Isabella Carmona 79 - 85 = 164

14 Alysha Garza 110 - 107 = 217 19 Sarah Martinez 121 - 107 = 228

29 Juliana Ibarra 116 - 130 = 246 43 Jessica Barrera 135 - 141 = 276

30 Ahrianna Becerra 123 - 126 = 249 35 Vanessa Garza 135 - 125 = 260

36 Arleen Navarro 136 - 128 = 264 46 Rea Ann Cortinas 151 - 149 = 300

TEAM TOTAL:  451 - 468 = 919 TEAM TOTAL:  470 - 458 = 928

7th Mission Veterans 8th PSJA Memorial B

21 Kayla Rodriguez 117 - 113 = 230 42 Janie Guerrero 123 - 148 = 271

32 Alysha Barrera 124 - 129 = 253 33 Carolina Hernandez 129 - 125 = 254

38 Lizeth Soto 139 - 126 = 265 40 Crizelda Mendoza 132 - 135 = 267

46 Nyla Lerma 144 - 156 = 300 40 Aileen Navarro 136 - 131 = 267

44 Daisy Garza 145 - 147 = 292 45 Yosselin Meza 148 - 145 = 293

TEAM TOTAL:  524 - 515 = 1039 TEAM TOTAL:  520 - 536 = 1056

9th Roma 

24 Kailey N. Lopez 118 - 113 = 231

36 Biana A. Lopez 136 - 128 = 264

34 Adrianna I. Mrtinez 137 - 122 = 259

dnf Sindianeli Perez 137 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  528 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Carolina Cantu Sharyland High A 77 78 155

2 Briana Silerio La Joya Palmview 79 77 156

3 Linsey Garza Sharyland Pioneer 80 76 156

4 Samira Salinas Sharyland High A 83 76 159

5 Isabella Carmona Rio Grande City 79 85 164

6 Paulina Flores Sharyland High A 83 90 173

7 Gabriela Osuna Sharyland High A 86 89 175

8 Maialen Erana Sharyland High B 85 92 177

9 Alondra Acosta Sharyland High A 91 100 191

10 Gabriela Cisneros Sharyland Pioneer 104 90 194

11 Gabriela Astorga Sharyland Pioneer 100 100 200

12 Eperanza Sanchez PSJA Memorial A 102 107 209

13 Mariela Elizondo Sharyland Pioneer 103 109 212

14 Mitsuko Kimura Sharyland High B 108 109 217

Catherine Garcia Sharyland High B 112 105 217

Alysha Garza PSJA Memorial A 110 107 217

17 Caitlyn Salinas Sharyland Pioneer 111 107 218

18 Kaitlin Lopez Sharyland High B 114 106 220

19 Sarah Martinez Rio Grande City 121 107 228

20 Sophia Silva (Pioneer) INDIVIDUALS 122 107 229

21 Allison Garcia La Joya Palmview 121 109 230

Kayla Rodriguez Mission Veterans 117 113 230

Rebeca Salinas (Pioneer) INDIVIDUALS 108 122 230

24 Kailey N. Lopez Roma 118 113 231

25 Alexandra Hocott (Pioneeer) INDIVIDUALS 117 117 234

26 Hailey Cortina La Joya Palmview 121 116 237

27 Britany Florez La Joya Palmview 125 119 244

28 Imelda Perez La Joya Palmview 118 127 245

29 Juliana Ibarra PSJA Memorial A 116 130 246

30 Ahrianna Becerra PSJA Memorial A 123 126 249

31 Daniela Gonzalez Sharyland High B 126 126 252

32 Alysha Barrera Mission Veterans 124 129 253

33 Carolina Hernandez PSJA Memorial B 129 125 254

34 Adrianna I. Mrtinez Roma 137 122 259

35 Vanessa Garza Rio Grande City 135 125 260

36 Arleen Navarro PSJA Memorial A 136 128 264

Biana A. Lopez Roma 136 128 264

38 Lizeth Soto Mission Veterans 139 126 265

39 Cathy Gamboa (Sharyland) INDIVIDUALS 130 136 266

40 Crizelda Mendoza PSJA Memorial B 132 135 267

Aileen Navarro PSJA Memorial B 136 131 267

42 Janie Guerrero PSJA Memorial B 123 148 271

43 Jessica Barrera Rio Grande City 135 141 276

44 Daisy Garza Mission Veterans 145 147 292

45 Yosselin Meza PSJA Memorial B 148 145 293



46 Rea Ann Cortinas Rio Grande City 151 149 300

Nyla Lerma Mission Veterans 144 156 300

dnf Sindianeli Perez Roma 137 NS NT


